	08-30	-2001	
FORM PTO-1595 RE((Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	REC 101829678		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarke:	Please record, the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AVMOR Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	88/27/01		ess of receiving party(les)
3. Nature of conveyance:			AUG 27 2001
	Merger	Street Address:	410 Saw Mill River
C Security Agreement	C Change of Name		Road sState:ZIP:10
© Other Execution Date: March 28, 2001			address(es) attached? Yes No
	Additional numbers att		1,737
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:
Name: Robert R. Strac	k, Esq.	Enclosed	3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: 410 Jerich Suite 220	o Turnpike	8. Deposit account r	umber:
City:State :	zip:11753	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Mail docume	I deal /	ignature wersheet, attachments, and pulred coversheet inform iemarks, Box Assignment	document: 4 Date
NHMED1 00000032 6151737 40.00 GP			
1	300 -	13	Rev. 3, Ju

REEL: 012103 FRAME: 0714

Assignment of the Entire Interest In U.S. Letters Patent

WHEREAS. Avmor Ltd., a Canadian corporation, located at 950 rue Michelin Laval, Quebec, Canada, is the owner by virtue of an assignment from the inventor(s). Paul Henninge, dated _______. and recorded May 6, 1999, in the United States Patent Office, of Letters Patent of the United States entitled "Baby Changing Station," which patent is numbered 6,151,737 and was issued on November 28, 2000; and

WHEREAS, American Specialties, Inc. a New York corporation, located at 441 Saw Mill River Road, Yonkers, New York, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

Now THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Avmor Ltd. by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said American Specialties, Inc., the whole right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by American Specialties, Inc., for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 28 V2 day of Thech, 2001.



PATENT REEL: 012103 FRAME: 0715

Province of)
Country of Canada)
On the 28 1	
came Tr.)	he Chirks , to me known, who, being
by me duly sworn, did dep	ose and say that he resides at
Westm	ount, Ender Canop, that (s)he is the
President.	_ of Avmor Ltd., the corporation described in and which
executed the foregoing Ass	ignment; that (s)he knows the seal of said corporation; that the
seal affixed to said instrum	ent is such corporate seal; and it was so affixed by order of the
Board of Directors of said	corporation, and that (s)he signed her/his name thereto by like
order.	

Public

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

-